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(1) Auat^lia. Since 1 May 1954, the official price of gold In Australia has been 
fixed at »31.25 par flna ouncs. This prloa reprsaants the "parity" value of Australian

^OMMONWEAiri: BUHEIAU of census and 3TATI3TIC3 

CAHBERHA, austbalu jI) L¿or'pá^led ,M

ounce.
ourreney established by the International Monetatry Agreements Aot 1947 - 1966.

(il) London and overseas premium marltets. Table 8 shoes details of the price of gold 
la Ixondon and the quantity, value and average price of Australian gold sold on overaeas 
premium marlcsta during Ootobar 1967 and earlier periods. Only part of the total 
Australian production of gold la sold oversaM and the aeries sat out la Tabla 8 is, 
therefore, not indloatlTe of the average return to gold producers for all gold produced.

STATISTICAL BUT^^IN 1 THE GOLD MTNTHG : 

MOUTH OF NOVEMBER 1967 

PRODUCTION

IBDnaTBY, ATjafBAIJA

fu. x..,^ x"s'2',rr«.«V;,:r.
Further particulars of ths sales of gold on overseas premium marksts and 

the conditions applying to these ealss ware oontainsd in the December 1966 issue of this 
bulletin.

TABU 8. - PHICB OF POLI) 1 LOBIXiB ABD CTOflSSAS PHattOM MABKBTS

Period London
Quantity

Australian gold, sold on 
oveiweae premium markets

y»iue Ararexe price

output of 67,400 fine
month of 1966 (67,905 fin« ounces).

prodded 50^2« 77.6®lil°®cín^5
ojmt), t^ Northern Territori „.2 p.,
the ramalning 5,017 fine ounces f 1,4 per cent). and ths other Ststaa

” ®*^tnory production of °" °H«in
ounces ooousMd with th. <»»••• “ increase of 14,809 fJounces compared with the production during the 
ounces)a

---, on Increase of 14,809 fine 
corresponding month of 1966 (56,767 fine

estg s. d. 
per f. oz f. oz SA tA per f. oz

Year 1 I964
1965
1966

1966 October 
November 
December

1967 January 
February 
March 
April 
Hay 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

!l12.11. 3i
12.11. 31
12.11. 9

12.11.10!
12.11.11:
12.12. li

12.12. li
12.11. 8j
12.11. 4)
12.11. 3^
12.11. 6|
12.12. 1
12.12. 5j
12.12. li
12.12. 9]^
12.12.103

448,310
736,432
737,217

64,114
64,082
64,128

(a) 
64,114 
32,169 
64,046 
47,700 
15,632 
64,132 
64,079 
51,380 
32,005

(a) Ho gold sales reported.

14,077,238 
23,155,106 
23,169,366

2,020,221
2,016,510
2,018,355

(a) 
2,019,386 
1,011,658 
2,012,206 
1,498,331 

491,122 
2,020,125 
2,020,190 
1,622,393 
1,010,396

GOyRRWlíRMT AS3I8TAHCB TO THE GOLD-MIHIHC INDUSTRY

31.401
31.442
31.428

31.510
31.468
31.474

(a) 
31.497 
31.448 
31.418 
31.412 
31.418 
31.500 
31.527 
31.576 
31.570

(i) Gold subsidy. Payments under the Gold-Mining Industry toslstance Act 1954-1966 
during 19^6 totalled J3.758,757. Payments during October 1967 amounted to 1114,777 
bringing total payments during 1967 to $2,200,727* Monthly payments do not relate to 
production during the same month or in any given period. Further particulars of this 
Act were contained In the December 1966 issue of this bulletin.

(11) Development aasistauice. The Gold-Mining Development Assistance Act 1962 expired 
on 30 June 19^5 and was not renewed. Further particulars of this Act were contained 
In the December I964 and 1966 Issues of this bulletin.

K.M. ASCHES
COMMOHWEALTH STATISTICIAN

COUHOBBEALTH BUHEAU OF CENSUS AHD 8TATI3TIC8

CANBERRA, A.C.T, 2600 30 JAHUAHT 1968

NOTE.

Sir 19801

Inquiries concerning these ststistlos may be made in Canberra by telephoning
63 9111 Extension 2278 or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office of 
the Bureau of Census and Statistics.

from mate^iS^“ o^rsLfTriX:" s°ulU^ t’cL’i"'"J-<»/<«^Btic scrap

during November 1967 of 82 494 fino iMinnoa production of refined gold
u« „«.ex™ l;.; ns

Further details relating to gold 
periods are set out in Tables 1 to 4. production in November 1967 and earlier

TABU 1, MCTE PRQDUCTIOH OF GOLD (a) 
(fine ounces)

State or Territory

Hee South Wales 
Victoria 
Qieensland 
South Australia 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Northern Territory

Australia

Annual totals Cumulative

(a) Gold content of Ainerala

1965
97S4Ò' 

19,246 
76,964

2 
656,355 
32,897 
02,539

877,643

1966(b) 

97Ò78 
21,005 

139,202
5 

625,884 
36,502 
84.121

915.797

totals (b) 
Januai

1966
8,599

19,231
132,589

- November
Monthly totals 1967 (b)

r§6L_' 
9,312;

10,072 
09,933

September
! TTw"

533
8,141

October

TTw"
778

8,396

November
1T17V

038 
7,534

568,184
33,175 

- 75,717

837,495

536,125
34,100 

_62^O8

44,331
3,031 

-éaSil.
747,250 64,181

58,975
3,600 
3.912

76,809

50,269
3,000 

-A. 598-
I ox^pjoij fo,ouy

-In 'I,------ '”^i8l'’*ting in Gsch state and the Northern Territory—
There is no production in the Australian Capital ’^5®?::Territory. (b) Subject to

^LE 2. - GOLD content OF MpffiflALS PRODUCED (a) 
(fine oxmees)

Mineral in which 
contained

Copper concentrate 
Copper ore
Gold bullion (0) 
Lead concentrate 
lead-oopper concentrate 
Zinc concentrate

TOTAL

619

67,408

)i3pa.

Annual totals

1965

90,495
137 

753,033 
11,358 
10,732 
3.086

877,643

1966 (b)

160,387'
153 

718,790 
10,842 
21,430 

—41.195

915,797

Cumulative
totals (b) 

January -November
7^

152,268 
101

651,613 
io,24q 
19,359

—1122.’

106,655 
109 

605,504 
9,865 

21,111 
-Axgg6.

037,495 747,250

lAP
Monthly totáis 1967 (b)

September 

9.558 - 
20 

51.274 
999

1.936 , 
-------394 4

64,181

October
5772?

63,060 
1,119 
2,500

___ 422.
76,809

November

9,103

54,744 
1,251
1,900 

------410.
67,408

U despatohed from mines or associated treatmentTISti (including'gold batteries), 
(oj Retorted gold, alluvial gold, etc.Subject to revision.

Bef.no. 10.13



2.
Tìbie 3. - bbfisbry itodpctk» oy golb

Partioulara
Annual totals

1965 [
1966

Australian origin - 
Newly-won gold 
From scrap

Overseas origin - 
Newly-won grold 
lY-om sorap

--------------

qPAHTITY

020,491 
24,449

148,240
____ 121
123.374

Newly-won gold of
25,769

Cumulative 
_______ totals________  

January- .Movember
-7^966 I I96r- 
tfine ounces J______

« Áa3i;jiíi.rí

Monthly totals 196?
Septemberj' Ootober [November

Particulars

3.
TABIB 6, - EXfOBTB oy com (a)

(fine ounces)

Annual totals

I APSTBÌUA

Cumulative 
totals (b)

788,574
21,195

133(206

-342(977
TAina

699,315
20,326

120,068

839,709
[<1E3BO]

Axutralian origin | 25,769 1 24,787 
(a) Based on the price fixed by the Heservt' 
sales of gold overaeas and for induatrial

21,901

623,684
25,317

119,743 
54a

19,622

52,543
3,611

11,673
■^.394

I 1(6641

66,899
1,466

9,050

JLJ

71,576
2,195

0(706
Í¿" ¿2.4^4

2,098
Bank. Includes allowance for premiums 

purpoees in Australia. Excludes subsidy.
?ABIB 4. - MONTHLY PRQDDCTION OF NEWLY-WON GOIB

2,245 

on

Period

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

Year ended June
July 
August 
September 
October 
November

Total eleven months 
DeoemEer ~—----------

Year ended December

(fine ounces)
1 APaTBALIA

Mine pr^uction CT

83,558 
70,502 
73,307 
71,396
70,405
83,952

-247.350
68,189 
74,608 
65,437 
75,424

-65.556 
-802.334

1^6 (py

-73.309
877,643AZCUeiUUBI O » i »043 

(a) Gold content of minerals produ 
(0) Subject to revision.

72,812 
69,901 
73,345 
79,081 
81,937

-9.3.469
895,068 
73,422 
83,560 
69,335 
72,728

■ 67,905 
-837.495

78.302 
915,797

63,(,èl
61,631
63,329 
74,491
65,907 

-7.4,897 
155,174.

68,433
60,497
64,181
7b,8U9 
67.408

J.47.?5O

origin.
produced in Australia.

Hefinery production (b)
1965 

108,601
69,280 
67,320
68,035
62,022

-.6.2,152
871,177 

66,467 
72,972
66,041
58,397
60.999

762,286 
-¿8.205 
820,491

98,882 
30,588 
92,226
54,212
55,713 

-59^35.0 
-774,052

65,114 
71,527 
59,239
55,697

..,¿6.767 
699.315
89.259 

706,574

51,032 
52,711
52,030
50,391
52,206
70,080

.Zi^jO53
52,518
51,698
52,543
66,899

diS:

Gold in ores, oancentrates, 
blister oopper, etc. -
Country of consignment - 
Japan
Qnlted States of America 
Uhited Kingdom 
Belgium-Luxembourg

Total gold in ores. 
conoentrates, etc. 

Gold in unrefined bullion 
Refined forms - 
Country of consignment - 
Hong Kong 
New Zealand 
Ihilted Kingdom 
Fiji 
United States of America 
Canada 
Singapore

Total refined forma

TOTAL EXPORTS
State of final shipment - 

New South Wales 
Victoria 
^eensland 
South Australia 
Western Australia
Taamanla

1965

53,596 
28,446

1,294
___ 126
83,532

T

736,408 
8,218 

232 
117 
150

745.125

828,658

745,721
704 

34,345 
19,442

28,446-T—r  ¿Of«
(a) Excludes specie, loaf and foil.

1966(b)

135,858 
23,771

1,908 
______22
161,566

253

740,095 
8,011 
4,314

196 
150

9 
_______I 
752,782

914,601

751,401
1,634 

112,483 
23,852

1,491
■2It7.40|

January-Movambe] '

120,477
21,239

1,908
_____ 22.
143,653

2ÎÏ

675,893 
7,336 
4,314

186 
150

9
______ L
A8.7.,695
831,761

686,677
1,431 

102,340 
18,6,4
1,491

21,208'I
(b) Subject to

Moithly totals 196? (b)

(b) Newly-won gold of Australian

IMPORTS AND EXTORTS OF GOLD
Tables 5 and 6 show particulars of the 

month of November 1967 and earlier periods. imports and exports of gold for the

TABLE 5, - IMTOHTS OF GOLD (a) i AUSTRALIA
(fine

Particulars

Gold in unrefined 
bullion -

Cixuitry of origin - 
Fiji
Papua and New Guinea 
France
New Zealand
Solomon Islands 
United Klngdimn 
Germany, F.R.
Origin unknown
Total gold in 
unrefined bullion

Refined forms 
Gold in matte

TOTAL IMPORTS
Importing State - 

New South Wales
Victoria

Annual totals

1965

103,447
31,203

2,446
37
10

137,143

2,186

139,329

136,299
19

1966(b)

108,418
42,731

241
68

________1
151,462

3,062 
_____ m 
155,259

152,572
241

ounces)
Cumulative 
totals (b)_______

lUOCT - Novemberw:
Monthly totals 1967 (b)

September October November

iss:

96,894
16,062

_____ 22.
112,985

1,183

506,418
6,429

177

______ 20 
513.044 

627.212

512,364
1,863 

81,779 
14,900
16,3061

revision.

September October November

12,686

12,886

32,629
490

8

33,127
46,013

33,087
40 

9,859 
3,027

jJ.

10,271

2.
7 10,271

72,444
378

40,202
1,139

5

12,e2i

72,449
378

7

■11.341
51,612

41,102
239

6,227
3,800

CHANGES IN STOCKS OF GOLD HELD IN AUSTRALIA
Table 7 shows details of stocks of gold held in Australia 

and earlier periods. during November 1967

TABLE 7. - CHANGES IN STOCKS OF GOLD HELD IN AUSTRALIA

Particulars
Annual totals Cumulative

1965

totals (a)
■November ,

GOLD OTHER THAN SPECIE
I_12Q.

Monthly totals 1967 (a) 

September jOctober jNovember

99,171
39,331

241
68

95,039
35,428

9,287
1,163

7,963
3,238

7,064 
3,451

______ 4.
138,815

3?Ô48"
_____731 
142,598

139,925»lororxa 59 241 541
Western Australia 3,011 I 2.4461 2,432

Excludes specie, leaf and foil and gold imported" 
(b) Subject to revision.

20 20

SUPPLIES -
Mine production (b)
Imports (o)

TOTAL SUPPUSS
DISPOSALS -
Exports (d)
Net industrial consumption

TOTAL DISPOSALS__________
Increase in stocks 
told in A^istralig (e)

(fine ounces)

077,643
1 12;

915,797

1,016,972

828,658
94,611

923,269

jj ,2;
1,071,056

037,495
142. )8
980,093

747,250
138.299
885,549

64,181 76,809
10.8JO 11,837
75,011 I 88,646

67,408
10.967
78,375

914,601
96,045

1/310,646

831,761 
87,8.1

919,572

627,212 
11-8.1.337 
745,549

46,013 72.834
11,390 12,386
57,4O3¡ 85,220

51,612
19.110
70,722

93,703 60,410 60,521 140,000 17,608

GOLD SPECIE J. 3,426 7,653

131,287

4,951
2,061

138,299

133,928

-4., 371

10,450

___ 131
10,830

10,583

11,201
520
116

11,837

11,303

in some minor minerals.

10,535
432"

10,967

10,588

232.

_____________ (U) ____________________________
I 65,392[ 36,618131,951; 14.574' 340} 1,807;

k' O m’c;" (6) Gold content of minerals produced in Australia. CT aee
5,'. 6. (e) Includes changes in holdings in Australia by official

and banking institutions both oa their own behalf and that of ■

Net surplus of imports 
(a) Subject to revision.

(d) See Table 6. See
516

. Wiurions both aa. their own behalf and that of non-residents together 
with the gold oontent of changes in stocks of minerals awaiting refining.
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Tìbie 3. - bbfisbry itodpctk» oy golb

Partioulara
Annual totals

1965 [
1966

Australian origin - 
Newly-won gold 
From scrap

Overseas origin - 
Newly-won grold 
lY-om sorap

--------------

qPAHTITY

020,491 
24,449

148,240
____ 121
123.374

Newly-won gold of
25,769

Cumulative 
_______ totals________  

January- .Movember
-7^966 I I96r- 
tfine ounces J______

« Áa3i;jiíi.rí

Monthly totals 196?
Septemberj' Ootober [November

Particulars

3.
TABIB 6, - EXfOBTB oy com (a)

(fine ounces)

Annual totals

I APSTBÌUA

Cumulative 
totals (b)

788,574
21,195

133(206

-342(977
TAina

699,315
20,326

120,068

839,709
[<1E3BO]

Axutralian origin | 25,769 1 24,787 
(a) Based on the price fixed by the Heservt' 
sales of gold overaeas and for induatrial

21,901

623,684
25,317

119,743 
54a

19,622

52,543
3,611

11,673
■^.394

I 1(6641

66,899
1,466

9,050

JLJ

71,576
2,195

0(706
Í¿" ¿2.4^4

2,098
Bank. Includes allowance for premiums 

purpoees in Australia. Excludes subsidy.
?ABIB 4. - MONTHLY PRQDDCTION OF NEWLY-WON GOIB

2,245 

on

Period

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

Year ended June
July 
August 
September 
October 
November

Total eleven months 
DeoemEer ~—----------

Year ended December

(fine ounces)
1 APaTBALIA

Mine pr^uction CT

83,558 
70,502 
73,307 
71,396
70,405
83,952

-247.350
68,189 
74,608 
65,437 
75,424

-65.556 
-802.334

1^6 (py

-73.309
877,643AZCUeiUUBI O » i »043 

(a) Gold content of minerals produ 
(0) Subject to revision.

72,812 
69,901 
73,345 
79,081 
81,937

-9.3.469
895,068 
73,422 
83,560 
69,335 
72,728

■ 67,905 
-837.495

78.302 
915,797

63,(,èl
61,631
63,329 
74,491
65,907 

-7.4,897 
155,174.

68,433
60,497
64,181
7b,8U9 
67.408

J.47.?5O

origin.
produced in Australia.

Hefinery production (b)
1965 

108,601
69,280 
67,320
68,035
62,022

-.6.2,152
871,177 

66,467 
72,972
66,041
58,397
60.999

762,286 
-¿8.205 
820,491

98,882 
30,588 
92,226
54,212
55,713 

-59^35.0 
-774,052

65,114 
71,527 
59,239
55,697

..,¿6.767 
699.315
89.259 

706,574

51,032 
52,711
52,030
50,391
52,206
70,080

.Zi^jO53
52,518
51,698
52,543
66,899

diS:

Gold in ores, oancentrates, 
blister oopper, etc. -
Country of consignment - 
Japan
Qnlted States of America 
Uhited Kingdom 
Belgium-Luxembourg

Total gold in ores. 
conoentrates, etc. 

Gold in unrefined bullion 
Refined forms - 
Country of consignment - 
Hong Kong 
New Zealand 
Ihilted Kingdom 
Fiji 
United States of America 
Canada 
Singapore

Total refined forma

TOTAL EXPORTS
State of final shipment - 

New South Wales 
Victoria 
^eensland 
South Australia 
Western Australia
Taamanla

1965

53,596 
28,446

1,294
___ 126
83,532

T

736,408 
8,218 

232 
117 
150

745.125

828,658

745,721
704 

34,345 
19,442

28,446-T—r  ¿Of«
(a) Excludes specie, loaf and foil.

1966(b)

135,858 
23,771

1,908 
______22
161,566

253

740,095 
8,011 
4,314

196 
150

9 
_______I 
752,782

914,601

751,401
1,634 

112,483 
23,852

1,491
■2It7.40|

January-Movambe] '

120,477
21,239

1,908
_____ 22.
143,653

2ÎÏ

675,893 
7,336 
4,314

186 
150

9
______ L
A8.7.,695
831,761

686,677
1,431 

102,340 
18,6,4
1,491

21,208'I
(b) Subject to

Moithly totals 196? (b)

(b) Newly-won gold of Australian

IMPORTS AND EXTORTS OF GOLD
Tables 5 and 6 show particulars of the 

month of November 1967 and earlier periods. imports and exports of gold for the

TABLE 5, - IMTOHTS OF GOLD (a) i AUSTRALIA
(fine

Particulars

Gold in unrefined 
bullion -

Cixuitry of origin - 
Fiji
Papua and New Guinea 
France
New Zealand
Solomon Islands 
United Klngdimn 
Germany, F.R.
Origin unknown
Total gold in 
unrefined bullion

Refined forms 
Gold in matte

TOTAL IMPORTS
Importing State - 

New South Wales
Victoria

Annual totals

1965

103,447
31,203

2,446
37
10

137,143

2,186

139,329

136,299
19

1966(b)

108,418
42,731

241
68

________1
151,462

3,062 
_____ m 
155,259

152,572
241

ounces)
Cumulative 
totals (b)_______

lUOCT - Novemberw:
Monthly totals 1967 (b)

September October November

iss:

96,894
16,062

_____ 22.
112,985

1,183

506,418
6,429

177

______ 20 
513.044 

627.212

512,364
1,863 

81,779 
14,900
16,3061

revision.

September October November

12,686

12,886

32,629
490

8

33,127
46,013

33,087
40 

9,859 
3,027

jJ.

10,271

2.
7 10,271

72,444
378

40,202
1,139

5

12,e2i

72,449
378

7

■11.341
51,612

41,102
239

6,227
3,800

CHANGES IN STOCKS OF GOLD HELD IN AUSTRALIA
Table 7 shows details of stocks of gold held in Australia 

and earlier periods. during November 1967

TABLE 7. - CHANGES IN STOCKS OF GOLD HELD IN AUSTRALIA

Particulars
Annual totals Cumulative

1965

totals (a)
■November ,

GOLD OTHER THAN SPECIE
I_12Q.

Monthly totals 1967 (a) 

September jOctober jNovember

99,171
39,331

241
68

95,039
35,428

9,287
1,163

7,963
3,238

7,064 
3,451

______ 4.
138,815

3?Ô48"
_____731 
142,598

139,925»lororxa 59 241 541
Western Australia 3,011 I 2.4461 2,432

Excludes specie, leaf and foil and gold imported" 
(b) Subject to revision.

20 20

SUPPLIES -
Mine production (b)
Imports (o)

TOTAL SUPPUSS
DISPOSALS -
Exports (d)
Net industrial consumption

TOTAL DISPOSALS__________
Increase in stocks 
told in A^istralig (e)

(fine ounces)

077,643
1 12;

915,797

1,016,972

828,658
94,611

923,269

jj ,2;
1,071,056

037,495
142. )8
980,093

747,250
138.299
885,549

64,181 76,809
10.8JO 11,837
75,011 I 88,646

67,408
10.967
78,375

914,601
96,045

1/310,646

831,761 
87,8.1

919,572

627,212 
11-8.1.337 
745,549

46,013 72.834
11,390 12,386
57,4O3¡ 85,220

51,612
19.110
70,722

93,703 60,410 60,521 140,000 17,608

GOLD SPECIE J. 3,426 7,653

131,287

4,951
2,061

138,299

133,928

-4., 371

10,450

___ 131
10,830

10,583

11,201
520
116

11,837

11,303

in some minor minerals.

10,535
432"

10,967

10,588

232.

_____________ (U) ____________________________
I 65,392[ 36,618131,951; 14.574' 340} 1,807;

k' O m’c;" (6) Gold content of minerals produced in Australia. CT aee
5,'. 6. (e) Includes changes in holdings in Australia by official

and banking institutions both oa their own behalf and that of ■

Net surplus of imports 
(a) Subject to revision.

(d) See Table 6. See
516

. Wiurions both aa. their own behalf and that of non-residents together 
with the gold oontent of changes in stocks of minerals awaiting refining.
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PRICES OF QOLO IN AUSTRALIA. DI lOlDOB AND OTEH.iBAH

(1) Australia. Since
fixed at $31.25 per fine

PHBCniM 1IAHICCT3

Australia has bsen 
' the "parity" value of Australiancurrency established by the Intematicgal Monetar^l^e^^ntrSt^

th...“ ‘S ïr,?C“-• !■’therefore, not indicative of the

Further partiotlors of the sales of gold 
the conditions applying to these sales 
this bulletin.

tamj a.

Period

Year 1 1964 
1965 
1966

1966 November 
December

1967 January 
February 
March 
April 
Hay 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November

has been

COMMOKfeaLT'l ~‘”’F'AU CF CEMSPS AHI> STATISTICS

CAMBEBBA, AOSTBALIA
To be treated as strictly CONFTHWIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled 
before NOON oc THURSDAY 23 MAY I968 ------- »o'- or caoieu

STATISTICAL BOLLBT’IH ; THE COLD MINING INDUSTRY, AUSTRAT.TA

DECEMBER 1967 AHD YEAR 1967

average return to gold producers for all gold produced.

on overseas premium maidcats and 
were contained in the December 1966 issue of

.- fBIÇE OF QOIfl I LOSBOlf AMD OVEH.’IBAS PigatTIM MA lyiaTgi

London
Australian gold sold on

Mine product! on>
GEMERAL SUmARY

The mine production of g<.id fi.ec the geld content of mineralsJ ~ - *^~'r------------ »i-Mu Ui e^vxu ij.eo rne gt la content oi minerals
I produced} in Australia during the year ended nt December 196? was 8 l0e4l8 fine ounces.
I fto° 106,567 fine ounces (1I.6 per cent) jess that

I OTinoes), was 42,417 fine ounces (6.8 per cent) lower in 19(77 than in 19661

_ , . ■ * - -- - ............  prod-.c'ior durx.ig 1966 (916,985
^JRroducyi,on in Western AusTralis , rhe maj r prciuc Lng State, (584,635 fine

ounces;, was 4-f,4V Une ounces (6.8 per cent) lower in ',967 than in 1966. Production 
(9'i ‘>42 fine ounces), was 43,660 fine ounces (3l-4 per cent) lower in 

1967 than in 1966.

estg s. d. 
per fine oz
12,11. 3Î
12.11. 3}
12.11. 9
12.1l.lii
12.12. l|
12.12. 1*
12.11. 8Î
12.11. 4Î
12.11. 3#
12.11. 6Í
12.12. 1
12.12. 5|
12.12. 71
12.12. 9*
12.12.10?
13. 7. 4Î

ftiantity
overseas premium markets

fine oz
Value 

$A
Average price 

$A per fine oz

I total out™t of 810,418 f -zie ouncea Western Australia produced 584,6 3 5
I ounces (72.2 per cent), ^eenslarxd 95.542 fine ounces (11.3 per cent), the Northern
J Territory 72,439 fine ounces (8.9 per cent) and the other States the romdjC'ng 57 8 0 2
y fine ounces (7.I per cent). ' ’

448,310 
736,432 
737,217
64,082 
64,128

(a) 
64,114 
32,169 
64,046 
47,700 
15,632 
64,132 
64,079 
51,380 
32,005 
60,962

14,077,23e 
23,155,106 
23,169,366 
2,016,510
2,018,35'

2,019,386 
1,011,658 
2,012,206 
1,498,331

491,122 
2,020,125 
2,020,190 
1,622,393
1,010,396 
1,926,800

(a) Ho gold sales reported. 1

31.401 
31.442 
31.428 
31.468 
31.474

(a) 
31.497 
31-448 
31-418 
31-412 
31-418 
31-500 
31-527 
31-576 
31-570 
31-607

GOVBBHllEHT A33I3TAHCE TO THE GOLD-MINING INDUSTRY

(i) Go^d subsidy. Payments under the Gold-Mining Industry Assistance Act 1954-1066 
»3.758,757. r^e^durin^Hovember^96r^:er^o I^lje'28 

»3,337,055. Monthly payments do not reíate to 
pr^uction d^ing the same month or in any given period. iUrther particulars of this 
Act were contained in the December 1966 issue of this bulletin.

- - ~ r t r I I • .u„u.ci..bO uux xng J
bringing total payments during 1967 to $3,337,055.

îUrther particulars of thia

i

Refinery production. - - 
was 672,171 fine ounces.

Refinery production ot newl.y-won gold of Australian origin during 
................ - "0 ounces. This was 1’6,403 fine ounces (14 8 per cent) less than 

r oca P’''°'^’2otion and 406,248 fine ounces less thari the recoru post-war produo'i’on 
of 1957- The value of refined newly-won gold of Australian origin was $21,137,784 in 
1967 compared with $24,786,668 in 1966.

In addition, 164,392 fine ounces of go;d were obtained from domestic. '2.ne our.ces ot gold were obtained from domestic scran
, from materials of overseac origin, resulting in a total production of refined gold 
during 1967 o.t 836,563 fine ounces, a decrease of 11,5 per cent compared with total 
production during 1966 (942,977 fine ounces),.

ounces

.lounding. Any discrepancies between 
rounding.

totals and sums of components in tables are due to

PRODDCTION OF GOLD, ¡963 TO 1967

Particulars of both. - - - “ne and refine-y producticr, of gold in Australia are
fxnanoial years 1962-63 tc 1966-67 and the calendar years 1963 

, ^n the case of refinery produotior, the quantity and value of
refined newly-won gold 01 Australian origin oniy are shown.
to 1967 inclusive.

TABLE 1. - PRODUCTION OF GOLD ; AUSTRALIA

Year
Mine production of 

gold ! Australia (a) 
(fine ounces)

Refinery production of newly-won
________ gold of Auatralian origin____

Quantity I Value'(b)
i.fine ounces)______ |_________ (SA'OOO)

(ii) Development assistance. TLé Guld-m;; 
expired on 30 June 1965 and was not renewed.

Gold-Mining Development Asslatanee Act 1962 FINANCIAL YEARS

•' XL „ ' r ----- Rinther particulars of this Act
contained xn the December 1964 and 1966 issues of this bulletin. were

J.P. O'NEILL
ACTING CCMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

lOMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AHD STATISTICS

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 2600 12 MARCH 1966

NO^. Inquiries oonoeming these statistics41 "oi.. n-x. — I----- oSai:---------.».xuuxuS may be made in Canberra by telephoning
r ^22278 or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office

of the Bureau of Census and Statistics.

SP ^980

1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67

1903
1964
1965
1966
1967

1,071.570
983,076
947,350
895,648

(c)855,782

1.023,970
963,834
877,643
916,985 

(c)8l0.418

1 .005,672
911,121
871,17^
774,052
726,053

31,468
28,519
27,378
24,304
22,837

CALENDAR YEARS

958,381
892,726
820,491
788,574
672,171

29,994
27,995
25,769
24,787
21,138

(a) Gold content of minerals produced in Australia. , (b) Based on the price fixed by t’le 
Reserve Bank, Includes allowance for ptemiuins on salpA of gold overseas and for
industrial purposes in Australia! excludes subsid/s.

1496
I

(c) Subject to revision.

Ref.No. 10.13




